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Adams Brown LLC  

Vickie Dreiling 

620-792-2428 

vdreiling@adamsbrowncpa.com 

PO Box Drawer J, Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

Alan and Kara Brauer   

620-885-5515 

akbrauer@hotmail.com 

567 SE 120 Ave., Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

American Family Insurance   

Caleb Schultz 

620-564-2600 

cschult2@amfam.com 

PO Box 36 

106 E. 1st St., Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

American Legion Hines-

Gossman Post #320   

Lloyd Kurtz 

620-564-3252 

117 E Santa Fe, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Angela Hammeke   

620-564-2290 

410 N Wilhelm 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Angels Care Home Health 

Tia Ricklefs   

785-205-1690 

Tia.ricklefs@angmarcompanies.com 

Angelscarehealth.com 

802 N. Maple, Russell, KS 67665 

Bartlett Grain Company 
Andrew Fullerton 

620-792-0526 
15 NE 60th Ave. 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

Barton Community College 

Fundation   

Coeen Cape 

620-792-9367 

capec@bartonccc.edu 

245 NE 30 Road 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

Barton County 

Phil Hathcock 

620-793-1800 

phathcock@bartoncounty.org 

dwatson@bartoncounty.org 

1400 Main – Rm 107 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

Barton County Feeders 
Alan Pohlman or Mitch Mulch 

620-564-2200 

alan.pohlman@ilsbeef.com 

mitch.mulch@ilsbeef.com 

1164 SE 40th Rd 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Be Beautiful Seamstress 
Jennifer Klepper 

620-786-9811 

bbb1523@gmail.com 

bebeautifulseamstress.com 

113 N. Main 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

https://www.bartlettandco.com/bartlett-grain-company/facilities/facility/33/great-bend
https://www.facebook.com/pages/Barton-County-Feeders/133876319997264?ref=br_rs
mailto:alan.pohlman@ilsbeef.com
mailto:mitch.mulch@ilsbeef.com
https://www.facebook.com/pages/Barton-County-Feeders/133876319997264?ref=br_rs
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Brittany Bailey, Ellinwood EMS  
brittneyglenn@hotmail.com 

209 W 1st St 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Carol & Jerry Frees 

620-786-5491 

1435 2nd Rd., Raymond, KS 67573 

 

Central Kansas Development, 

Inc.   

Jacque Scheideman 

620-793-3821 

ckdi@ruraltel.net 

PO Box 365, Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

Central National Bank   

Chad Steffan or Amanda Proffitt 

620-603-6447 

chadst@centralnational.com 

amandap@centralnational.com 

1916 N Main, Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

Cheyenne Trailer Sales   

Kelly Miller 

620-786-0066 

Kellymiller807@gmail.com 

97 NE 110 Ave, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

City of Ellinwood   

Chris Komarek 

620-564-3161 
ckomarek@cityofellinwood.com 

kschartz@cityofellinwood.com 

104 E. 2nd 

PO Box 278, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Cutting Edge Lawns, LLC 
Josh and Janelle Bryant 

620-278-6030 

jbryant.cel@outlook.com 

407 N. Bismark 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

DJ Oil Operations 

Don and Rosie Joiner 

620-564-2759 

305 E. 6th 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Duane and Kathleen Schwab  

620-564-2321 

204 Pohlman St., PO Box 248 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Eagle Communications, Inc 
PO Box. 609 – 1200 Baker St. 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

Ellinwood Community Historical 

Society 

Joe and Joyce Schulte 

620-564-2886 
104 N. Main 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Ellinwood Country Living   

Laura Suppes 

620-564-2100 

ellinwoodcpsl@embarqmail.com 

302 N Main 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

 

mailto:ckomarek@cityofellinwood.com
mailto:kschartz@cityofellinwood.com


2021 Members 
Alphabetic Listing 

 

Revised July 2021 
                   3 

 

Ellinwood Eagle Backerz 

Lacey Schofield 

Laceyb3283@yahoo.com 

PO Box 208, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Ellinwood Family Foods   

Lisa Koetter 

620-564-3011 

llkoeter@gmail.com 

210 E Santa Fe, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Ellinwood Garden Club 
Rosie Joiner 

620-792-9553, 620-564-2759 

JoAnn Roth 

620-282-4053 

joannroth@embarqmail.com 

PO Box 23, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Ellinwood Heritage Club 
Mary Jo Cunningham 

620-564-3649 

103 N. Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Ellinwood Hospital and Clinic  

Lindsey Bogner 

620-564-2548 

contact@gpoe.org 

605 N Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Ellinwood Hospital Foundation  

Lindsey Bogner 

620-564-2548 

lbogner@gpoe.org 

605 N Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Ellinwood Packing Plant, Inc.  

Jeff and Annette Troyer 

620-564-3156 

eppico@embarqmail.com 

PO Box 425 

701 A West Santa Fe 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Ellinwood Public Education & 

Library Foundation  

Margaret Kennedy 

300 N. Schiller 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Ellinwood Recreation 

Commission & Wellness Center  

Stephen Richter 

620-566-7323 

ellinwoodrec@gmail.com 

PO Box 342, 13 N Main St 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Ellinwood Rotary Club 

Kent Roth 
620-564-2090 
Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Ellinwood School & Community 

Library  
Sheri Holmes 

620-564-2306 

sholmes@usd355.org 

210 N. Schiller 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 
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Ellinwood Underground Tunnel 

Tours 
Chris McCord 

620-617-6915 

Main and Santa Fe. Blvd 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Ellinwood United Methodist 

Irlan Fullbright  

620-564-2056 

Ellinwood.methodist@gmail.com 

ellinwoodumc.com 

PO Box 445, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Ellinwood USD 355   

Ben Jacobs 

620-564-3226 

bjacobs@usd355.org 

300 N Schiller, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Exterior Designs, Inc.   

Joe Curtiss or Glenn Hertel 

620-564-3716 

exterior@hbcomm.net 

102 S Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Extreme Ice 

Ben Jacobs 

620-564-3769 

100 N. Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

 

 

 

Farmers Mutual Insurance 

Company   

Justin Lear 

620-564-3281 

fmi@fmi-ks.com 

PO Box 396, 16 N Main St, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Frontier Forge Knives   

Branden Rapp 

620-204-1560 

Frontierforge.ellinwood@gmail.com 

www.frontierforgeknives.com 

607 N. Goethe Ave, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Gather & Holy Smokes BBQ 

Catering 

Rod and Danielle Weber 

620-617-3225 

PO Box 235, 19 N Main St 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Golden Belt Community 

Foundation   

Christy Tustin 

christy@goldenbelfcf.org 

PO Box 1911, 1307 Williams St 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

Golden Belt Humane Society  

Jean Clair 

620-792-4297 

directorgoldenbelt@eqmail.com 

jclair1@cox.net 

151 S. HWY 281, PO Box 1653 

Great Bend, KS 67530 
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Great Bend Tribune 
Mary Hoisington 

620-792-1211 

gbtribune.com 

2012 Forest Ave. 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

Grove Park Golf Course 
Lacey Schofield 

620-564-3123 
laceyb3283@yahoo.com 

407 W. 3rd, PO Box 86 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

H&B Communications 

Justin Nash 

800-432-8296 

108 N. Main 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Home Lumber and Supply   

Matt Hodges 

620-564-3628 

rappron@hotmail.com 

PO Box 547, 116 E Santa Fe 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Hospice & HomeCare of Reno 

County 
Andrea Siefkes 

620-665-2473 

siefkesa@hutchregional.com 

2020 N. Waldron, Suite 100 

Hutchinson, KS 67502 

 

 

Hutchinson Regional Medical 

Center   

Richard Shank 

ShankR@HutchReginal.com 

1701 E 23rd 

Hutchinson, KS 67502 

Immanuel United Church of 

Christ  

Lloyd Kurtz 

620-564-2950 

immanuelucc@hbcomm.net  

701 N. Fritz, PO Box 88, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

INA Alert Inc.  

Laura Strecker 

620-617-4325 
laura@inaalert.com 

inasecurity.com 

PO Box 96 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Isern, Carpenter Law 
Jane Isern 

620-792-5388 

jane@attorneysgb.com 

PO Box 1626 

1909 Lakin 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

Isern Electric Heat & Air 

Carl Isern 

620-564-3377 

iserninc@hbcomm.net 

102 S. Main 

PO Box 13 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

https://www.facebook.com/gbtribune/
http://www.gbtribune.com/
mailto:iserninc@hbcomm.net
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Jensen Associates Inc. 

Insurance Agency   

Amber Petz 

620-564-2020 

jai@jensenassociatesinc.com 

PO Box 118, 16 N Main St 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

JoAnn Roth   

620-282-4053 

joannroth@embarqmail.com 

314 W 3rd 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

John and Connie Roth   

J&C Roth Farms 

620-564-2086 

einnoc50@hbcomm.net 

54 SE 130 Ave 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

John and Jacque Isern   

620-564-3393 

jkisern@embarqmail.com 

jmisern@embarqmail.com 

209 E. 2nd St., Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Joiner Construction   

Derek Joiner, Jessica Keener 

620-564-2818 

contactus@joinerconstructioninc.net 

411 E. Santa Fe., PO Box 238 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

 

Joiner Properties   

Justin Joiner, Amy Kubick 

620-564-2818 

info@joinerproperities.com 

411 E. Santa Fe. - PO Box 238 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

June Stephens   

620-564-2852 

519 W 6th 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Just Bknown   

Cori Miller 

620-786-9523 

Corisueb77@yahoo.com 

206 E. D 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Kansas Jeep Stuff 

Lloyd Kurtz 

620-566-7157 

Lloydkurtz14@gmail.com 

jeepstoragetray.com 

610 N. Main 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Kansas Power Pool 
Brooke Carroll 

316-425-5178 

bcarroll@kpp.agency 

100 N. Broadway, Suite L110 

Wichita, KS 67202 
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Kansas Sidewinders Motorcycle 

Club 

Matt Krause 

620-778-5407 

21 N. Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Kansas Wetlands Education 

Center   

Curtis Wolf or Linda Penner 

620-566-1456 

cjwolf@fhsu.edu 

592 NE K-156 Hwy, Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

Keller Real Estate & Insurance 

Agency 

Connie Rathbun 

620-792-2128 

1101 Williams, PO Box 945, Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

Ken Lebbin 

204 W. 11th St., Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Kent Roth Law Office   

Kent Roth 

620-564-2090 

rothlawoffice@embarqmail.com 

10 N Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Kevin and Julie Kramp   

620-564-3793 

kevinkramp@hotmail.com 

402 NE 100 Ave, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Knop Auto Parts and Services, 

Inc. 
DJ and Robyn Knop 

620-564-3431 

robynbird_sooners@msn.com 

knopauto.com 

305 E. Santa Fe, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Knop Sand 

DJ and Robyn Knop 

620-564-3166 

knopsand.com 

1059 SE 15 Rd., Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Larry and Joan Drees   

620-564-2586 

LDreees44@hotmail.com 

503 Wieland, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Law Office of Donald E. 

Anderson II, LLC  

Don Anderson 

620-564-2923 
contact@ewoodlaw.com 

PO Box 1628,1324 Kansas Ave. 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

LK's Liquor  

Larry Keenan  
620-786-7097 

lkliqour@hmcomm.net 

602 E Santa Fe, Ellinwood, KS 67526 
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Lori Kelly, Realtor/Keller Real 

Estate & Insurance Agency, Inc. 
Lori Kelly 

620-617-7467 

lookwithlorinow@yahoo.com 

200 W. 10th, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Marcella Birzer and Robert Joy 
620-564-2917 
bobberdilly@juno.com 

306 E. 2nd St. 
Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Marian DeWerff 

620-564-3144 

mvdewerff@gmail.com 
527 SE 100th Ave 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Marmie Auto Group  

Desa Marmie Behr 

620-793-5427 

desa@marmies.net 

www.marmies.net 

1815 10th St., Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

Marvin and Karen Sessler   

620-564-2712 

mksess@hbcomm.net 

567 SE 120 Ave, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Mickey's Appliance Repair 
Danielle Hoskins 

620-617-4658  

mickeyh1981@hotmail.com 

51 SE 80 Ave., Great Bend, KS 67530 

Minnis Funeral Chapel 
Ryan Minnis 

620-564-2300 

113 N. Main, PO Box 246 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Museum of Ellinwood 
Joe and Joyce Schulte 

620-564-2886 
104 N. Main 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

National Billing, LLC   

Mel Waite 

620-564-3790 

melw@nationalbillingservice.com 

105 N Main St - PO Box 517 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

N'Bloom Floral & Gift Shop 

Donna Mason 

620-564-3480 

domason1@hotmail.com 

111 N Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Normalee Isern   

620-564-3093 

mnisern@hbcomm.net 

405 W 5th, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Office Products Inc.   

Kenny Vink 

620-793-8479 

kenny@opikan.com 

1204 Main, Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

 

mailto:mvdewerff@gmail.com
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Peoples Bank & Trust 

Tammy Fish 

620-564-3700 

tfish@peoples.vank 

www.peoples.bank 

211 E Santa Fe, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Plum Hill Farm LLC   

Joseph Kern 

620-412-1637 

plumhillfarmks@gmail.com 

422 Ave. L, Chase, KS 67524 

 

Ratjan Logistics, LLC   

Jonell Niles 

620-566-1480 

ratjanlogistics@yahoo.com 

PO Box 57, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Rob and Trisha Dove  

620-786-4559 

Rdove1953@yahoo.com 

robntrisha88@gmail.com 

410 E. 1st St., Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Ron and Rosemary McCrary   

620-564-2539 

rosemarymccrary@hotmail.com 

PO Box 313, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

Rosie Joiner 

305 E. 6th, Ellinwood, KS 67526 
 

 

 

Roy and Rosemary Robl   

620-564-2209 

515 N Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

RMACs Truck and Equipment 

Richard Brown 

620-564-2643 

300 E. Santa Fe, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Ruth and Gail Chrystie Peters  

713-446-9987 

gchristie@gchristieinc.com 

1509 SE 40 Rd, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Saint Joseph Knights of 

Columbus Council 1187 

Jerome Huslig 

620-617-1358 

kofc1187@gmail.com 

211 W. 2nd, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Sauer Chiropractic & Sports 

Clinic   

Aaron and Jill Sauer 

620-564-2555 

sauerclinic@gmail.com 

6 N Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

St. John Child Development 

Center 
Jodi Fullbright 

620-564-2885 

stjohncdc@hbcomm.net 

615 N. Main St., Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

mailto:Rdove1953@yahoo.com
mailto:kofc1187@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/St-Johns-Child-Development-Center-372973291581/
https://www.facebook.com/St-Johns-Child-Development-Center-372973291581/
mailto:stjohncdc@hbcomm.net
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St. John Lutheran Church 
Jordan Waite 

620-564-2044 

secretary@stjohn-lutheran.org 

512 N. Wilhelm Ave., Ellinwood, KS 67526 

St. Joseph Catholic Church and 

School 
Fr. Terrance Klein, Jamie Komarek, Marlene 

Clayton 

620-564-2534 – Church 

620-564-2721 – School 

jkomarek@stjosephellinwood.com 

mclayton@stjosephellinwood.com 

214 N. Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Star of Hope International 

America 

620-564-3355  

usa@starofhope.us 

13 N Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Sts. Peter and Paul Heritage 

Association 

Jenny Kasselman 

620-566-7310 

jennykass222@gmail.com 

PO Box 324, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Sunflower Bank NA   

Becca Maxwell 

620-564-2010 

bmaxwell@sunflowerbank.com 

13 N Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

 

Sunflower Diversified Services  

Cody Harris 

620-792-1321 

PO Box 838 

1521 K-96 Hwy 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

The Historic Wolf Hotel and 

Events Center  

Chris McCord 

620-617-6915 

mccord_christopher@hotmail.com 

PO Box 282, 1 N Main St 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

The Red Haus Pharmacy 
Ryan Stratmann 

620-566-1500 

pharmacy@theredhaus.com 

19 N. Humbolt, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

The Spread Catering 

Garrett & Cori Hayes 

816-262-5998 

thespreadcatering@gmail.com 

www.thespreadcatering.com 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Thill Printing, Co. Inc. 
Mike Thill 

620-793-8866 

thillprinting@greatbend.com 

2109 Washington 

PO Box 1046, Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

http://stjohnellinwood.org/
mailto:secretary@stjohn-lutheran.org
mailto:jkomarek@stjosephellinwood.com
mailto:mclayton@stjosephellinwood.com
mailto:jennykass222@gmail.com
http://www.thillprinting.com/
mailto:thillprinting@greatbend.com
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Tom & Yolanda Thierfelder 

620-797-1518 

tjt327@msn.com 

412 W. 5th St., Ellinwood, KS 67526 

TriAg 

Chris Ringwald 

620-562-7226 

triagbookkeeping@hotmail.com 

211 E. 2nd St. 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Two Chicks and Some Old Bird 

Kirk & Debbie Glenn and Brittney Bailey 

620-566-1006 

dglenn1105@gmail.com 

106 N. Main, Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

United Way of Central Kansas  

Gaila Demel 

620-792-2403 

unitedwaycentralks@hotmail.com 

1125 Williams, Great Bend, KS 67526 

 

University of Kansas Health 

Systems 

Carol Gotsche 

620-791-6272 

cgotsche@kumc.edu 

514 Cleveland St., Great Bend, KS 67530 

 

Venita Cole 

620-564-2285 

328 SE 80 Ave. 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

 

Zip Stop, Ellinwood   

Joey Zimmerman 

620-564-3464 

jzimmerman@cpcis.net 

200 E. Santa Fe. 

Ellinwood, KS 67526 

 

http://triag-farms.com/
http://triag-farms.com/
mailto:triagbookkeeping@hotmail.com

